:H \$65.00 362834

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM438846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company		08/03/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brighthouse Services, LLC	
Street Address:	11225 North Community Road	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28277	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3628349	LIVE BETTER, LEAVE MORE	
Registration Number:	4165441	QUALIFIED RETIREMENT PLAN BAROMETER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125783196

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125783136
Email: metip@metlife.com

Correspondent Name: Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi C. Constantine	
SIGNATURE:	/heidi c constantine/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to BH#page1.tif source=Assignment to BH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0860

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metropolitan Life Insurance Company, a New York corporation with an address at 1095 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed below (the "Assigned Marks") now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	CLASS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	DESCRIPTION
LIVE BETTER, LEAVE MORE	36	3 628349	May 2 6, 2009	Underwriting, brokerage and administration services for individual life and long term care insurance, annulties, investment contracts, retirement and savings plans, qualified and non-qualified retirement plans and securities.
QUALIFIED RETIREMENT PLAN BAROMETER	36	4165441	June 26, 2 012	Insurance; financial affairs; monetary affairs; real estate affairs.

and

WHEREAS, Brighthouse Services LLC, having its principal office at 11225 North Community Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in consideration of the promises made herein, and pursuant to the Master Separation Agreement dated August 4, 2017 by and among MetLife, Inc. and Brighthouse Financial, Inc., Metropolitan Life Insurance Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Brighthouse Services LLC all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to the Assigned Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks and registrations thereof. Metropolitan Life Insurance Company authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the registrations of the Assigned Marks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006126 FRAME: 0861 Signed at 200 Park Avenue, New York, NY this 3 day of August, 2017.

Metropolitan Life Insurance Company

By: _____Printed Name

Title:

US Markethy Ofenhans

State of New York

County of MW ON

ss:

On this 3 day of August, 2017, personally appeared on Sulfield, to me known and know to me to be a 10 10 10 Metropolitan Life Insurance Company, the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

ary Public

RECORDED: 08/10/2017

PYRONNEAU DINAH
Notary Public - State of New York
Reg. # 01PY6105851
Qualified in Kings County
My Commission Expires April 8, 2020

